#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Electronic Designs Corporation		07/16/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsemi Corporation
Street Address:	2381 Morse Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77818811	ARMOR
Serial Number:	77818788	GUARDIAN
Serial Number:	77820731	SECURESTOR
Serial Number:	77820739	SNAPPURGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)748-4414

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-748-4408
Email: main@plgaz.com
Correspondent Name: Robert D. Atkins
Address Line 1: 605 W. Knox Road

Address Line 2: Suite 104

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4392.0002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0551 \$115 00 7781881

900167535

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Atkins
Signature:	/Robert D. Atkins/
Date:	07/21/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssignment#page1.tif source=TMAssignment#page2.tif source=TMAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0552

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Trademark is made by and between WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation ("WEDC"), and MICROSEMI CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2381 Morse Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 ("MICROSEMI").

WHEREAS, WEDC is the owner of the trademark(s) shown on the attached <u>EXHIBIT A</u>, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, to the extent WEDC owns the Trademark(s), MICROSEMI desires to acquire the Trademark(s) from WEDC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, WEDC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to MICROSEMI, WEDC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark(s) in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the Trademarks(s), and all of WEDC's right, title and interest in and to any and all income, royalties claims, and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past or future infringement of the Trademark(s).

WEDC covenants with MICROSEMI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

WEDC further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in MICROSEMI full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and sealed as of the date written below.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0553

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

STATE OF ARIZONA	)	
	) S	S.
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	)	
On July 16,	, 2010, befo	ere me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of
Arizona, personally appeared	Dan Tarantine	, personally known to me (or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evider	nce) to be the per	son whose name is subscribed to the within
		ated the same in his authorized capacity and that by his y upon behalf of which the person acted executed the
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	C. H. H. D. L. L.
		Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL RITA WESTENBERGE MOTARY PUBLIC - State of Ariz MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 28, 20	ona	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0554

# EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT FROM WHITE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS CORPORATION TO MICROSEMI CORPORATION

Application Number	Mark	
77/818,811	ARMOR	
77/818,788	GUARDIAN	
77/820,731	SECURESTOR	
77/820,739	SNAPPURGE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 07/21/2010**